

**TANF (FITAP and KCSP) REDETERMINATIONS RE-CERTIFIED AND CLOSED
SFY 2018 (from July 2017 to June 2018)**

PARISH	RE-Certified			Closures			Percent RE-Certified	Percent Closed
	FITAP	KCSP	TOTAL	FITAP	KCSP	TOTAL		
Region 1 - Orleans								
26 - Jefferson	121	49	170	77	42	119	58.82%	41.18%
36 - Orleans	268	106	374	183	70	253	59.65%	40.35%
38 - Plaquemines	1	0	1	3	3	6	14.29%	85.71%
44 - St. Bernard	12	15	27	13	6	19	58.70%	41.30%
Orleans Region Totals	402	170	572	276	121	397	59.03%	40.97%
Region 2 - Baton Rouge								
17 - East Baton Rouge	215	87	302	149	56	205	59.57%	40.43%
19 - East Feliciana	4	6	10	2	2	4	71.43%	28.57%
24 - Iberville	16	7	23	6	0	6	79.31%	20.69%
39 - Pointe Coupee	7	3	10	8	0	8	55.56%	44.44%
61 - West Baton Rouge	11	5	16	2	4	6	72.73%	27.27%
63 - West Feliciana	1	0	1	2	1	3	25.00%	75.00%
Baton Rouge Region Totals	254	108	362	169	63	232	60.94%	39.06%
Region 3 - Covington								
32 - Livingston	23	32	55	8	19	27	67.07%	32.93%
46 - St. Helena	9	6	15	4	4	8	65.22%	34.78%
52 - St. Tammany	22	35	57	33	20	53	51.82%	48.18%
53 - Tangipahoa	65	58	123	47	38	85	59.13%	40.87%
59 - Washington	21	21	42	18	12	30	58.33%	41.67%
Covington Region Totals	140	152	292	110	93	203	58.99%	41.01%
Region 4 - Thibodaux								
03 - Ascension	18	17	35	8	12	20	63.64%	36.36%
04 - Assumption	4	8	12	7	0	7	63.16%	36.84%
29 - Lafourche	35	16	51	10	6	16	76.12%	23.88%
45 - St. Charles	8	7	15	6	5	11	57.69%	42.31%
47 - St. James	3	1	4	0	4	4	50.00%	50.00%
48 - St. John	18	2	20	13	3	16	55.56%	44.44%
55 - Terrebonne	38	14	52	19	12	31	62.65%	37.35%
Thibodaux Region Totals	124	65	189	63	42	105	64.29%	35.71%
Region 5 - Lafayette								
01 - Acadia	35	29	64	16	22	38	62.75%	37.25%
20 - Evangeline	19	16	35	18	12	30	53.85%	46.15%
23 - Iberia	51	15	66	33	8	41	61.68%	38.32%
28 - Lafayette	99	59	158	53	26	79	66.67%	33.33%
49 - St. Landry	67	34	101	43	18	61	62.35%	37.65%
50 - St. Martin	15	14	29	16	3	19	60.42%	39.58%
51 - St. Mary	33	8	41	25	5	30	57.75%	42.25%
57 - Vermilion	23	13	36	5	6	11	76.60%	23.40%
Lafayette Region Totals	342	188	530	209	100	309	63.17%	36.83%

**TANF (FITAP and KCSP) REDETERMINATIONS RE-CERTIFIED AND CLOSED
SFY 2018 (from July 2017 to June 2018)**

PARISH	RE-Certified			Closures			Percent RE-Certified	Percent Closed
	FITAP	KCSP	TOTAL	FITAP	KCSP	TOTAL		
Region 6 - Lake Charles								
02 - Allen	2	8	10	6	3	9	52.63%	47.37%
06 - Beauregard	9	10	19	12	5	17	52.78%	47.22%
10 - Calcasieu	31	47	78	28	18	46	62.90%	37.10%
12 - Cameron	1	2	3	1	0	1	75.00%	25.00%
27 - Jefferson Davis	3	8	11	5	13	18	37.93%	62.07%
Lake Charles Region Totals	46	75	121	52	39	91	57.08%	42.92%
Region 7 - Alexandria								
05 - Avoyelles	16	15	31	4	8	12	72.09%	27.91%
13 - Catahoula	1	3	4	3	0	3	57.14%	42.86%
15 - Concordia	13	10	23	17	14	31	42.59%	57.41%
22 - Grant	6	6	12	4	4	8	60.00%	40.00%
30 - Lasalle	5	2	7	3	3	6	53.85%	46.15%
40 - Rapides	60	52	112	35	41	76	59.57%	40.43%
58 - Vernon	5	5	10	10	6	16	38.46%	61.54%
64 - Winn	6	7	13	6	4	10	56.52%	43.48%
Alexandria Region Totals	112	100	212	82	80	162	56.68%	43.32%
Region 8 - Shreveport								
08 - Bossier	36	18	54	30	15	45	54.55%	45.45%
09 - Caddo	116	80	196	68	55	123	61.44%	38.56%
14 - Claiborne	10	5	15	8	6	14	51.72%	48.28%
16 - DeSoto	19	3	22	10	4	14	61.11%	38.89%
35 - Natchitoches	30	13	43	19	12	31	58.11%	41.89%
41 - Red River	7	4	11	1	1	2	84.62%	15.38%
43 - Sabine -Many	11	9	20	8	4	12	62.50%	37.50%
60 - Webster	16	7	23	13	8	21	52.27%	47.73%
Shreveport Region Totals	245	139	384	157	105	262	59.44%	40.56%
Region 9 - Monroe								
07 - Bienville	7	8	15	5	5	10	60.00%	40.00%
11 - Caldwell	2	8	10	2	2	4	71.43%	28.57%
18 - East Carroll	6	0	6	2	2	4	60.00%	40.00%
21 - Franklin	10	6	16	9	3	12	57.14%	42.86%
25 - Jackson	4	5	9	2	3	5	64.29%	35.71%
31 - Lincoln	25	8	33	12	3	15	68.75%	31.25%
33 - Madison	15	8	23	9	3	12	65.71%	34.29%
34 - Morehouse	26	14	40	9	9	18	68.97%	31.03%
37 - Ouachita	135	51	186	85	44	129	59.05%	40.95%
42 - Richland	12	6	18	4	5	9	66.67%	33.33%
54 - Tensas	5	0	5	6	0	6	45.45%	54.55%
56 - Union	8	7	15	6	5	11	57.69%	42.31%
62 - West Carroll	7	2	9	2	0	2	81.82%	18.18%
Monroe Region Totals	262	123	385	153	84	237	61.90%	38.10%
STATE TOTALS	1,927	1,120	3,047	1,271	727	1,998	60.40%	39.60%